
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I Hereby certify that on this 13th Day of August, 2008, I caused to be transmitted 

electronically (email) a true and correct copy of Responsive Comments of the Utah 

Division of Public Utilities in Docket 08-035-42:  In the Matter of the Application of 

Rocky Mountain Power for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing 

Construction of the Populous-to-Terminal 345kV Transmission Line Project, to the 

following individuals: 

            
    

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Philip Powlick  philippowlick@iutah.gov   

Michael Ginsberg  mginsberg@utah.gov   

Patricia Schmid  pschmid@utah.gov   

Artie Powell  wpowell@utah.gov   

Sam Liu  hliu@utah.gov      

Joni Zenger  jzenger@utah.gov    

Dennis Miller  dennismiller@utah.gov    

 

COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES    

Michele Beck  mbeck@utah.gov     

Cheryl Murray  cmurray@utah.gov    

Paul Proctor  pproctor@utah.gov    

  

ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER       

Data Requests  datarequest@PacifiCorp.com 

Barry Bell  Barry.Bell@PacifiCorp.com 

David Taylor  Dave.Taylor@PacifiCorp.com 

Jeff Larsen  Jeff,Larsen@PacifiCorp.com 

Lisa Symonds  Lisa.symonds@pacificorp.com  

R. Jeff Richards  Jeff-richards@pacificorp.com   

Ted D. Smith  tsmith@stoel.com    

 

WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 

Steven Michel  smichel@westernresources.org 

Penny Anderson penny@westernresources.org  

Nancy Kelly  nkelly@ida.net 
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Mayor Lynn Hardy 

Elwood Town 

5235 West 8800 North 

Elwood   UT   84337 

 

Ryan Tingey 

Jay Aguilar 

City of Willard 

PO Box 593 

80 West 50 South 

Willard   UT   84340-0593 

 

__________________________________ 

Dennis Miller 

dennismiller@utah.gov  


